
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1226
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
RAILWAY RECRUITMENT EXAMS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Recruitment Examinations of the Railway Recruitment Boards of Chennai and Kolkata were held in Port Blair earlier; 

(b) whether the practice been stopped now; 

(c) if so, the reason therefor; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Railways to resume for holding recruitment examination from Chennai and Kolkata Boards?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) No, Madam. 

(c) & (d) Does not arise. 
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